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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936,.notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Price 

(Postage Authority for Enactment 

Section 126, Mental Health Act 1969 

Section 34c, Reserve Bank of New 
Zealand Act 1964 

Education Act 1964 .. 

Education Act 1964 .. 

Section 34c, Reserve Bank of New 
Zealand Act 1964 

Title or Subject-matter 

Mental Health (Fees and Forms) Regulations 1969, 
Amendment No. 2 

Private Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order 
1975 

Revocation of Soldier Teachers Grading Adjustment 
Regulations 

Social Science Bursaries Regulations 1966, Amendment 
No.2 

Trustee Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order 
1975 

Serial 
Number 
1975/28 

1975/29 

1975/30 

1975/31 

1975/32 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
3/3/75 

3/3/75 

3/3/75 

3/3/75 

3/3/75 

Free) 
10c 

10c 

10c 

10c 

10c 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), 
Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, 
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch l; T. and G. Building, Princes Street 
(P.O. Box 1 I 04), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Greytown exchange building 

Successful Tender 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

H. R. Builders Ltd., Greytown 20,301.57 
W. J. SEWELL, Director-General, 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Reconstruction of goods shed roadway in Napier Goods Yard 

R 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Hawke's Bay Asphalts Ltd., P.O. Box 2004, 24,462.00 
Stortford Lodge, Hastings 

T. M. SMALL, General Manager. 


