THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Section 126, Mental Health Act 1969	Mental Health (Fees and Forms) Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 2	1975/28	3/3/75	10c
Section 34c, Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Private Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order 1975	1975/29	3/3/75	10c
Education Act 1964	Revocation of Soldier Teachers Grading Adjustment Regulations	1975/30	3/3/75	10c
Education Act 1964	Social Science Bursaries Regulations 1966, Amendment No. 2	1975/31	3/3/75	10c
Section 34c, Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964	Trustee Savings Banks (Government Securities) Order	1975/32	3/3/75	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Work Successful Tender Tender Accepted \$ 20,301.57 Greytown exchange building H. R. Builders Ltd., Greytown W. J. SEWELL, Director-General.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted \$

Reconstruction of goods shed roadway in Napier Goods Yard

Hawke's Bay Asphalts Ltd., P.O. Box 2004, 24,462.00 Stortford Lodge, Hastings

T. M. SMALL, General Manager.